## RESOLUTION NO. 1157

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Albany Police Department and the Parking Commission that prohibited parking be established and the curbs be painted on the South side of 29th Avenue, beginning at Pacific Boulevard, extending easterly to the present terminus of 29th Avenue; and on the North side of 29th Avenue beginning at a point 200 feet east of Pacific Boulevard and extending easterly to the present terminus of 29th Avenue, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that prohibited parking be established and the curbs be painted on the South side of 29th Avenue, beginning at Pacific Boulevard, extending easterly to the present terminus of 29th Avenue and on the North side of 29th Avenue beginning at a point 200 feet East of Pacific Boulevard and extending easterly to the present terminus of 29th Avenue.

DATED this 12th day of February, 1969.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder